THTERNAL REVENUE BERVICE DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
©. 0. BOX 2508
CINCTNNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Numbexr:
Date: SEP 62 2003 11-3686123
DLN:
17053171017013
COMMUNITY BOUSING COUNCIL 0P FRESNOD Contact Perscn:
c/o JOMN W SHORE TERRY W BREWER IDi# 31227
601 W SHAW AVE . Contact Telephone MNumber:
FRESNO, ChL 23704 (B77) B29-5500
: Apcounting Period Pnding:
Decenmber 3L
Foundation Status Classification:
509 (a) (1)
Advance Ruling Period Begins:
March 3, 2003
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
Necember 31, 2007
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

paszed on information you supplied, and assuming your operations will be a5
stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax ander section 501 (a) of the Intermal Revenue
Code as an organization degcribed in segtion 501({e) (3).

Because you are a newly created organization, we are mot now making a
finzl determinaticn of your foundation starus upder section s503{a} of the Code.
However, we have determined that you ¢an reasonably expect Lo be a publicly
supported organization degcribed io sections 509{a) (1) and 170(b) (1] (A) {vi}.

Accordingly, Quring an advance ruling period you will be trested as a
publicly supported organizaticon, =nd not as & private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown abovs,

Within 80 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
estzhlish that you have been a publicly supported orgenizztion, we will clasgsi-
£y you as a section 503 {a) (1) or 509(a}(2) orgsnization as long as you continue
to mest the requirements of the applicable support test. IFf you do not meet
the public support reguirements during the advance ruling period, we will
plassify you as a private foundstion for future periods. Also, if we classify
you as a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
vour beginning date for purposes of section 507{d) and 45940.

Grantors snd contributors may rely oo our determination that you are mot a
privace foundation wntil 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pericd.
If you send us the reguired information within the 98 days, graptors and
contributors may copbinue to rely on the advance determination until we make
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a fipal determination of your foundgation status.

If we publish a notice in the Tnternal Revenue Bulletin stabing that we
will no longer treat you a8 & publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributors may Dot rely on this decermination after the date we publish the
notice. In additiem, if you lose your status as 2 publicly supported organi-
zation, and a grantor OT contributor was responsihle for, Oor Was awarea of, the
act or fallure to act, that regulted in your less of such status, that perscn
may nmot rely on this determinstion from the date of the act or failure to act,
Also, if a grantor oT contributor learned that we bhad given gotice that you
would be removed from classification as & publicly supported organization, thenm
that person may mot rely on thig determination as of the date he or she
acquired such Imawledge.

If you change your sSOUrces of support, your purposes, gharacter, or method
of operaticn, please let us ¥now so we can consider the effect of the change cn
your exempt status and foundation statns. If you amend your organizational
document or bylaws, please gend ug z copy of the amended document or bylaws.
aAlsoe, let us know all changes in your name or address.

As af January 1, 1884, you are liable for social security taxes under
the Federal Tnsurance Contributions Act om amowits of $100 or more you pay to
sach of your employees during =& calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act {FOTA) .

Organizations that are not privete foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundarion excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
However, you a2re ROt auremakically esxempt £rom other federal excise taxes. IE
you have any questions ahout axpise, employment, or other federal taxes, please
let us knoow.

Donors maey deduct contributions te you as provided in section 170 of the
Tnternal Revenue Code. Bequesats, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you
or for your use are deduckible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable previsions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522-of the Code.

Denors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
contribncions are gifts, with mo conglderarion received. Ticket purchases and,
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may nok necessarily
gualify as deductible concributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, published in cumulative Zulletin 1967-2, on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, or
other participation in, fundraising activities for charity.

vou are not requirsd to file Form 930, Return of Organization Exempt From
Tncome Tax, if your gross receipts each year are normally $25,000 or less. If
you rereive 3 Form 280 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
normally $25,000 or less, apd sign the return. Because you will be treated &s
a public charity for return £iling purposés during your entire advance ruling
period, you should file Form 980 for each year in your advence Tuling period
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that you exceed the $25,000 filing threshold even 1f your sources of support
do not satisfy the public support test specified in the heading of this letter.

If a return is reguired, it must be £iled by the 1s5th day of the £ifth
month after the end of your ammual accounting pericd. A pemalbty of $20 = day
ig charged when & Teturn ig filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. However, the maximom pesalty charged cannot exceed $10,000 or
5 percent of your gIOSS receipts for the ysar, whichever is less. For
organizations with gross receipts exceeding 51, aog, 000 in any year. ‘the penalty
iz §100 per day per Tetur:, unless thers is reascndble cause for the delay.

The maximum penalty for an organization with gross receipts exceeding
51,000,000 shall not axceed $50,000. This penalty may algo he charged if a

return is not complete. S0, plesse he sure your return is complete before you
file it.

you are mot reguired to £ile federal income tax returns unless you are
subject te the tax o unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an ipcome tax return on FoIm
g9g-T, Exempt Organization Pusiness Income Tax Returd. Tn this letter we are
not determining whether anmy of your present or proposed activities are unres
lated trade or business as desined in section 5i3 of the Code.

vou are remuired to make your amnual information return, Form g30 or
Form 990-E%, available for public inspection for three years after the later
of the due date of the return oF the date the return is filed. You are also
required to make available for public inspection your sxemption application,
amy supporting documents, and your exemption lattex. Copies of these
documents are also reguired to he provided to azny individual upon writtem or io
person request without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and
postage. ¥OU mEY Fplfill thia requiremeat by placing these documents on the
Tnternet. Pensltiss may be imposed for failure to comply with these
requiremants. additional information is available in Publication 557,
Tax-Exempt Status for Your Drgunization, or you may cail our toll free
number shown above.

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees.
If an employer identification mumher was not entered on your application, we
will aspign a number to you and advise you of itc. Flease use rhat number on
211 returns you £ile and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenuc
Sarvice.

This determination is based on evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes 1isted in section 501 {c} (3) of the Ccode. Tg assures your continued
exemption, you should keep records to show that funds are Spedt onty for these
purposes. If you distribute fimds to other organizations, your records should
show whether they =res exempt under sectiom 501 (c) {3}. 3Jn CABES where the
recipient organization is not exempt under ssction soli{e) (3}, you mast have
cvidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the regquired purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposes.

1f you distribute funds To ingividuzls, you should keep case histories
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showing the recipients' Dsmes, addresses, purposes of avards, manner of selec-
tion, and relatioaghip (if any) te members, officers, trusktees Or donors of
funds to you, so that you can substantiate upon reguest by the Internzl Revenue
Service any and all distriputicns you made to individuals.. (Revenue Ruling
56-304, C.B. 1856-32, page 306.}

tf we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the
zddendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help us resclve any guestions about your exempt
gtatps and foundastion status. you should keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name znd
telephone pumber are chowa in the heading of this letter.

Sincersly yours,
S, £
/

iois @. Lerner
piresctor, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agresments

mnclosure (s) :
Form 872-C
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